
2021 LC Valley Down & Dirty Mud Run 

 
Long Course (4‐mile) Results 

1. 2046  Justin Staab  LEWISTON, ID 40 M  32:57  

2. 2249  Nate Martin  LEWISTON, ID 37 M  33:02  

3. 2164  Jacob Whittaker  CLARKSTON, WA 27 M  33:07  

4. 2021  Dallen Ashby  CLARKSTON, WA 44 M  33:47  

5. 2101  Cody Holzer  LEWISTON, ID 27 M  35:18  

6. 2245  Eric Justis  CLARKSTON, WA 42 M  36:25  

7. 2241  Mike Cram  OROFINO, ID 41 M  38:00  

8. 2165  Kurtis Bonner  LEWISTON, ID 27 M  39:21  

9. 2055  Josh Roy  LEWISTON, ID 39 M  39:37  

10. 2281  Landon Olsen  KOOSKIA, ID  18 M  39:43  

11. 2282  Keyan Boller  KOOSKIA, ID 16 M  39:44  

12. 2054  Jessica Roy  LEWISTON, ID 40 F  39:58  

13. 2209  Jeremy Yoder  LEWISTON, ID 14 M  40:51 

14. 2142  Gina Reynolds  LEWISTON, ID 37 F  41:54  

15. 2264  Melissa Stormes  LEWISTON, ID 38 F  43:54  

16. 2253  Shane Grovom  LENORE, ID 47 M  44:39  

17. 2258  Aaron Hess   MOSCOW, ID 43 M  45:11  

18. 2233  Jeremy Opdahl   LEWISTON, ID 45 M  45:42  

19. 2225  Brian Ferry  LEWISTON, ID 34 M  46:03  

20. 2263  Aaron Hendricks  LEWISTON, ID 39 M  47:23  

21. 2102  Sarae Boyer  CLARKSTON, WA 42 F  47:28  

22. 2200  Christine Hoover  CHUGIAK, AK 53 F  47:42  

23. 2124  Shawn Hansen  LEWISTON, ID50 M  48:30  

24. 2193  Breeana Reiner  CLARKSTON, WA 35 F  48:47  

25. 2194  Resa Konkright  LEWISTON, ID 33 F  48:49  

26. 2009  Pam Brockus  Hope, ID 55 F  49:00  

27. 2010  Denise Gratz   Clarkston, WA 56 F  49:00  

28. 2095  Jeffrey Purcell  LEWISTON, ID 40 M  49:02  

29. 2094  Marci Purcell  LEWISTON, ID 37 F  49:03  

30. 2212  Anthony Wimer  LEWISTON, ID 18 M  49:08  

31. 2205  Jordan Bramlet  LEWISTON, ID 15 M  49:09  

32. 2153  Jack Dewenter  LEWISTON, ID 32 M  49:44  

33. 2291  Porter Dallenbach  LEWISTON, ID 20 M  49:51  

34. 2290  Allen Cantrell  LEWISTON, ID 31 M  49:51  

35. 2224  Dominick Porquis  LEWISTON, ID 28 M  49:51  

36. 2052  Krichelle Riedle  LEWISTON, ID 41 F  50:04 

37. 2210  Jeffrey Yoder  LEWISTON, ID 13 M  50:13  

38. 2140  Tammy Miller  PRINCETON, ID 40 F  50:27  

39. 2231  Carolyn Midence  LEWISTON, ID 42 F  50:28  

40. 2176  Sammy SmithL  EWISTON, ID 26 F  51:29  

41. 2288  Rami Attebury  MOSCOW, ID 41 F  51:30  

42. 2166  Joel Boozer  COTTAGE GROVE, OR 25 M  53:03  

43. 2289  Mason Attebury‐Marzolf  MOSCOW, ID 11 M  55:54  

44. 2184  Grant Nollmann  LEWISTON, ID 43 M  57:20 

45. 2213  Danny Clark  LEWISTON, ID 37 M  57:23  



2021 LC Valley Down & Dirty Mud Run 

 
46. 2061  Mila Ellis  MOSCOW, ID 45 F  57:24  

47. 2130  Greg Fry  ASOTIN, WA 59 M  59:04  

48. 2129  Lyndall Degruchy  ASOTIN, WA 53 F  59:09  

49. 2219  Jade House  LEWISTON, ID 34 F  59:21  

50. 2060  Mailan Burke  LEWISTON, ID 47 F  59:38  

51. 2220  Kelsey Durfee  CLARKSTON, WA 31 F  1:00:28  

52. 2119  Ashlee Wilks  LEWISTON, ID 25 F  1:00:29  

53. 2120  Nicole Dufford  CLARKSTON, WA 33 F  1:00:36  

54. 2110  Alicia Renne  LEWISTON, ID 37 F  1:02:43  

55. 2106  Amanda Lott  LEWISTON, ID 33 F  1:02:49  

56. 2107  Jacob Lott   LEWISTON, ID 37 M   1:02:49  

57. 2020  Cassidy Burrup  LEWISTON, ID 22 F   1:02:57  

58. 2018  Ashley Bugbee   LEWISTON, ID 23 F   1:02:58  

59. 2019  Jeff BugbeeL  EWISTON, ID5 0 M   1:03:19  

60. 2277  Rachel Imthurn  LEWISTON, ID 37 F   1:03:59  

61. 2195  Charlie Rose  LEWISTON, ID 52 M   1:04:08  

62. 2197  Kevin Haag   LEWISTON, ID 41 M   1:04:09  

63. 2196  Rachelle Haag   LEWISTON, ID 39 F   1:04:24 

64. 2234  Tammy Packwood  LEWISTON, ID 31 F   1:05:33  

65. 2235  Andrew Packwood  LEWISTON, ID 32 M 1  :05:33  

66. 2022  Marie Ashby  CLARKSTON, WA 39 F   1:05:37  

67. 2229  Kevin Higbee  LEWISTON, ID 49 M   1:05:37  

68. 2230  Stacie Higbee   LEWISTON, ID 46 F   1:05:37  

69. 2023  Nacho Libre  CLARKSTON, WA 44 M 1  :05:39  

70. 2274  Kassee Forsmann  LEWISTON, ID 30 F   1:06:57  

71. 2103  Abby Duke  MOSCOW, ID 15 F   1:07:47  

72. 2032  Keith Evans  LEWISTON, ID 15 M   1:07:47  

73. 2175  Lindsay King  CLARKSTON, WA 37 F   1:11:02  

74. 2222  Ashley Corner   LEWISTON, ID 36 F   1:11:32  

75. 225  9Delora Shoop  MOSCOW, ID 58 F   1:13:17  

76. 2260  Randy Cornwell  ID 55 M   1:13:18  

77. 2098  Mitchell Wilson  CULDESAC, ID 38 M   1:15:23  

78. 2265  Michelle Crook  COLFAX, WA 34 F   1:16:51  

79. 2275  Darcy Boland  REDDING, CA 53 F   1:16:58  

80. 2276  Claren Boland   UNIONTOWN, WA 25 F   1:17:00  

81. 2266  Robert Crook  COLFAX, WA 36 M   1:17:30  

82. 2267  Angelique Crook  COLFAX, WA 26 F   1:17:31  

83. 2081  Jennifer Andrews   LEWISTON, ID 37 M   1:18:35  

84. 2185  Michael Reyes   CLARKSTON, WA 37 M   1:18:56  

85. 2186  Olivia Reyes  CLARKSTON, WA 11 F   1:19:23  

86. 2272  Dave Mortensen  MOSCOW, ID 43 M   1:21:23 

87. 2273  Kathy Hay  CLARKSTON, WA 43 F   1:21:43  

88. 2232  Gerardo Midence  LEWISTON, ID 42 M   1:23:28 



2021 LC Valley Down & Dirty Mud Run 

 
OVERALL FEMALE 4m RESULTS ‐ TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State                 Ag S      Time  Pace 

1. 2054   Jessica Roy                 LEWISTON, ID           40 F     39:58 10:00 

2. 2142   Gina Reynolds              LEWISTON, ID           37 F     41:54 10:29 

3. 2264   Melissa Stormes             LEWISTON, ID           38 F    43:54 10:59 

MASTERS FEMALE 4m RESULTS ‐ TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2054   Jessica Roy                 LEWISTON, ID           40 F     39:58 10:00 

2. 2102   Sarae Boyer                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 F     47:28 11:52 

3. 2200   Christine Hoover            CHUGIAK, AK            53 F     47:42 11:56 

FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 10 to 19 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2103   Abby Duke                   MOSCOW, ID             15 F   1:07:47 16:57 

2. 2186   Olivia Reyes                CLARKSTON, WA        11 F   1:19:23 19:51 

FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 20 to 29 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2176   Sammy Smith                 LEWISTON, ID           26 F    51:29 12:53 

2. 2119   Ashlee Wilks                LEWISTON, ID           25 F   1:00:29 15:08 

3. 2020   Cassidy Burrup              LEWISTON, ID           22 F   1:02:57 15:45 

4. 2018   Ashley Bugbee               LEWISTON, ID           23 F   1:02:58 15:45 

5. 2276   Claren Boland               UNIONTOWN, WA   25 F   1:17:00 19:15 

6. 2267   Angelique Crook             COLFAX, WA             26 F   1:17:31 19:23 

FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 30 to 39 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2142   Gina Reynolds               LEWISTON, ID           37 F     41:54 10:29 

2. 2264   Melissa Stormes             LEWISTON, ID           38 F     43:54 10:59 

3. 2193   Breeana Reiner              CLARKSTON, WA          35 F     48:47 12:12 

4. 2194   Resa Konkright              LEWISTON, ID           33 F     48:49 12:13 

5. 2094   Marci Purcell               LEWISTON, ID           37 F     49:03 12:16 



2021 LC Valley Down & Dirty Mud Run 

 
6. 2219   Jade House                  LEWISTON, ID           34 F     59:21 14:51 

7. 2220   Kelsey Durfee               CLARKSTON, WA          31 F   1:00:28 15:07 

8. 2120   Nicole Dufford              CLARKSTON, WA          33 F   1:00:36 15:09 

9. 2110   Alicia Renne                LEWISTON, ID           37 F   1:02:43 15:41 

10. 2106   Amanda Lott                 LEWISTON, ID           33 F   1:02:49 15:43 

11. 2277   Rachel Imthurn              LEWISTON, ID           37 F   1:03:59 16:00 

12. 2196   Rachelle Haag               LEWISTON, ID           39 F   1:04:24 16:06 

13. 2234   Tammy Packwood              LEWISTON, ID           31 F   1:05:33 16:24 

14. 2022   Marie Ashby                 CLARKSTON, WA          39 F   1:05:37 16:24 

15. 2274   Kassee Forsmann             LEWISTON, ID           30 F   1:06:57 16:45 

16. 2175   Lindsay King                CLARKSTON, WA          37 F   1:11:02 17:46 

17. 2222   Ashley Corner               LEWISTON, ID           36 F   1:11:32 17:53 

18. 2265   Michelle Crook              COLFAX, WA             34 F   1:16:51 19:13 

FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 40 to 49 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2054   Jessica Roy                 LEWISTON, ID           40 F     39:58 10:00 

2. 2102   Sarae Boyer                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 F     47:28 11:52 

3. 2052   Krichelle Riedle            LEWISTON, ID           41 F     50:04 12:31 

4. 2140   Tammy Miller                PRINCETON, ID          40 F     50:27 12:37 

5. 2231   Carolyn Midence             LEWISTON, ID           42 F     50:28 12:37 

6. 2288   Rami Attebury               MOSCOW, ID             41 F     51:30 12:53 

7. 2061   Mila Ellis                  MOSCOW, ID             45 F     57:24 14:21 

8. 2060   Mailan Burke                LEWISTON, ID           47 F     59:38 14:55 

9. 2230   Stacie Higbee               LEWISTON, ID           46 F   1:05:37 16:25 

10. 2273   Kathy Hay                   CLARKSTON, WA          43 F   1:21:43 20:26 

FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 50 and up 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2200   Christine Hoover            CHUGIAK, AK            53 F     47:42 11:56 

2. 2009   Pam Brockus                                       Hope, ID                    55 F     49:00 12:15 

3. 2010   Denise Gratz                                      Clarkston, WA         56 F     49:00 12:15 

4. 2129   Lyndall Degruchy            ASOTIN, WA             53 F     59:09 14:48 

5. 2259   Delora Shoop               MOSCOW, ID             58 F   1:13:17 18:20 

6. 2275   Darcy Boland                REDDING, CA            53 F   1:16:58 19:15 

OVERALL MALE 4m RESULTS ‐ TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 



2021 LC Valley Down & Dirty Mud Run 

 
1. 2046   Justin Staab                LEWISTON, ID           40 M     32:57  8:15 

2. 2249   Nate Martin                 LEWISTON, ID           37 M     33:02  8:16 

3. 2164   Jacob Whittaker             CLARKSTON, WA          27 M     33:07  8:17 

MASTERS MALE 4m RESULTS ‐ TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2046   Justin Staab                LEWISTON, ID           40 M     32:57  8:15 

2. 2021   Dallen Ashby                CLARKSTON, WA          44 M     33:47  8:27 

3. 2245   Eric Justis                 CLARKSTON, WA          42 M     36:25  9:07 

MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 10 to 19 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2281   Landon Olsen                KOOSKIA, ID            18 M     39:43  9:56 

2. 2282   Keyan Boller                KOOSKIA, ID            16 M    39:44  9:56 

3. 2209   Jeremy Yoder                LEWISTON, ID           14 M     40:51 10:13 

4. 2212   Anthony Wimer               LEWISTON, ID           18 M     49:08 12:17 

5. 2205   Jordan Bramlet              LEWISTON, ID           15 M     49:09 12:18 

6. 2210   Jeffrey Yoder               LEWISTON, ID           13 M     50:13 12:34 

7. 2289   Mason Attebury‐Marzolf      MOSCOW, ID             11 M     55:54 13:59 

8. 2032   Keith Evans                 LEWISTON, ID           15 M   1:07:47 16:57 

MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 20 to 29 

Place  No. C NAME                                                                      City, State                  Ag S                       Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2164   Jacob Whittaker             CLARKSTON, WA          27 M     33:07  8:17 

2. 2101   Cody Holzer                 LEWISTON, ID               27 M     35:18  8:50 

3. 2165   Kurtis Bonner               LEWISTON, ID               27 M     39:21  9:51 

4. 2291   Porter Dallenbach           LEWISTON, ID               20 M     49:51 12:28 

5. 2224   Dominick Porquis            LEWISTON, ID                28 M     49:51 12:28 

6. 2166   Joel Boozer                COTTAGE GROVE, OR   25 M     53:03 13:16 

MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 30 to 39 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 



2021 LC Valley Down & Dirty Mud Run 

 
1. 2249   Nate Martin                 LEWISTON, ID           37 M     33:02  8:16 

2. 2055   Josh Roy                    LEWISTON, ID           39 M     39:37  9:55 

3. 2225   Brian Ferry                                        34 M     46:03 11:31 

4. 2263   Aaron Hendricks             LEWISTON, ID           39 M     47:23 11:51 

5. 2153   Jack Dewenter               LEWISTON, ID           32 M     49:44 12:26 

6. 2290   Allen Cantrell              LEWISTON, ID           31 M     49:51 12:28 

7. 2213   Danny Clark                 LEWISTON, ID           37 M     57:23 14:21 

8. 2107   Jacob Lott                  LEWISTON, ID           37 M   1:02:49 15:43 

9. 2235   Andrew Packwood             LEWISTON, ID           32 M   1:05:33 16:24 

10. 2098   Mitchell Wilson             CULDESAC, ID           38 M   1:15:23 18:51 

11. 2266   Robert Crook                COLFAX, WA             36 M   1:17:30 19:23 

12. 2081   Jennifer Andrews            LEWISTON, ID           37 M   1:18:35 19:39 

13. 2185   Michael Reyes               CLARKSTON, WA          37 M   1:18:56 19:44 

MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 40 to 49 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2046   Justin Staab                LEWISTON, ID           40 M     32:57  8:15 

2. 2021   Dallen Ashby                CLARKSTON, WA     44 M     33:47  8:27 

3. 2245   Eric Justis                 CLARKSTON, WA      42 M     36:25  9:07 

4. 2241   Mike Cram                   OROFINO, ID             41 M     38:00  9:30 

5. 2253   Shane Grovom                LENORE, ID                47 M    44:39 11:10 

6. 2258   Aaron Hess                 MOSCOW, ID             43 M     45:11 11:18 

7. 2233   Jeremy Opdahl              LEWISTON, ID           45 M     45:42 11:26 

8. 2095   Jeffrey Purcell             LEWISTON, ID           40 M     49:02 12:16 

9. 2184   Grant Nollmann              LEWISTON, ID           43 M     57:20 14:20 

10. 2197   Kevin Haag                  LEWISTON, ID           41 M   1:04:09 16:03 

11. 2229   Kevin Higbee                LEWISTON, ID           49 M   1:05:37 16:25 

12. 2023   Nacho Libre                 CLARKSTON, WA      44 M   1:05:39 16:25 

13. 2272   Dave Mortensen              MOSCOW, ID            43 M   1:21:23 20:21 

14. 2232   Gerardo Midence             LEWISTON, ID           42 M   1:23:28 20:52 

MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 50 and up 

Place  No. C NAME                        City, State            Ag S      Time  Pace 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

1. 2124   Shawn Hansen  LEWISTON, ID           50 M  48:30 12:08 

2. 2130   Greg Fry  ASOTIN, WA             59 M  59:04 14:46 

3. 2019   Jeff Bugbee  LEWISTON, ID           50 M  1:03:19 15:50 

4. 2195   Charlie Rose  LEWISTON, ID           52 M  1:04:08 16:02 

5. 2260   Randy Cornwell  (CHANGED), ID          55 M  1:13:18 18:20 


